
 

 Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter 

19th July 2019 

Dates for Your Diary 
Friday 19th July    Break up for Summer Holidays  
Wednesday 4th September  Back to School 
Tuesday 17th September  Crystal Conundrum 
Friday 20th September   Jeans for Genes Day 
Friday 27th September   Macmillan Coffee Morning 9.00 a.m. 
Monday 14th October   Class Photographs 
Friday 18th October   Class 3 Palace Green Library Visit 
Friday 25th October   Break up for Half Term 
Monday 4th November   Back to School 
Monday 4th November   Flu Immunisations   
Friday 13th December   Christmas Jumper Day 
Friday 20th December   Break up for Christmas Holidays 
Monday 6th January   PD Day 
Tuesday 7th January   Children Back to School   
We hope you have a lovely Summer and look forward to seeing you on 4th September. 

Leaver’s Assembly 

We would like to thank the parents of our Year 6 pupils 

who came to our Leaver’s Assembly on Wednesday. We 

celebrated the achievements  of our Year 6 pupils      

during their time at Ramshaw Primary School and 

wished them well in the next chapter of their lives. It 

was a very emotional morning for everyone.  

Holidays 
We break up for our Summer Holidays on     
Friday 19th July and school re-opens on 
Wednesday 4th September.   
We break up for October half term on Friday 
25th October and return to school on Monday 

4th November.  

Macmillan Coffee Morning 

We are having a Macmillan Coffee Morning on 

Friday 27th September at 9 a.m. We would like 

to invite  parents, family and friends to come 

into school to help us raise money for this very 

worthy cause. All  donations of cakes will be 

gratefully accepted.   

Ramshaw Primary School Information 
Telephone Number 01388 832411 
Email Address: ramshaw@durhamlearning.net 
Website:  www.ramshaw.durham.sch.uk 
Facebook:   https://www.facebook.com/Ramshaw-

Primary-School-406214379991601/?tn-str=k*F  
Please like our Facebook page 

Jeans for Genes Day 

We are taking part in Jeans for Genes day on 

Friday 20th September. Children can wear 

jeans to school and pay £1 to help children 

born with genetic disorders.   


